(R-93-1859)

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego that the low bid of NORTHWESTERN CARBON, meeting specifications, is hereby accepted and the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract for furnishing REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF OLD CARBON AND INSTALLATION OF NEW CARBON IN ODOR CONTROL TOWERS at Pt. Loma Wastewater Treatment Plant at a price not to exceed \$341,484.00 including sales tax; terms 1% 10 days.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that in the event the contractor does not perform to specifications, the Purchasing Agent is hereby authorized to terminate the contract and award to the next low responsive and responsible bidder and to subsequent bidders, if necessary, until a bidder is found who performs to specifications.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure, not to exceed \$341,484.00 from Department No. 700, Organization No. 400, Object Account No. 4222, and Job Order No. 2501, is hereby authorized solely and exclusively for providing funds for said project and related costs, and authorizing the Auditor and Comptroller, upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

By Stuart H. Swett Senior Chief Deputy City Attorney

05/27/93

Or. Dept.: Purchasing/jmj

Bid No. B3767/93

A.C. No.: R-93-1859

## The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

			_	CERT	IFICATE O	F UNALLO	OTTED BA			9301142		
orth in and is o	the t	IEREBY foregoin vise una	g resolu	Y that thion is a	the money available in	required the Treasu	for the all ury, or is a	otment of	funds for to come in	the purpose set ato the Treasury,		
							Fund					
Purpo							- -					
ruipe												
Date	-	By:										
		By:  AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT										
ACCTG.	CY											
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT		
	-											
						<del></del>						
								TOTAL A	MOUNT			
equirer urpose reasur ame a nticipa	ment e of s ry, or are to ated t	s of the said con are and be dra	Charter tract, the ticipated wn, and	of the C at suffici I to com I that the Treasury	ity of San D ent moneys e into the T e said mone	iego, that to meet t reasury, t ey now ac	sufficient r he obligat o the cred tually in th	moneys ha ions of said dit of the a ne Treasur	ve been apped contract a ppropriation y, together	nformity with the propriated for the actually in the from which the with the moneys noumbered.		
Venc	lor	Northwe	estern Ca	arbon								
		**************************************				··········	·			+ (- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Purp	ose	<u>Authoriz</u>	ing the	expendit	ure of funds	for remov	al and disp	oosal of old	d carbon an	d odor		
		control t	owers.									
Date			Jan Per	ev								
							AUDI	FOR AND CO	MPTROLLER'S	DEPARTMENT		
ACCTG.	CY		I		AC	COUNTING D	OPERATION	BENF/				
LINE 1	PY	FUND	DEPT 700	ORG. 400	ACCOUNT 4222	ORDER 002501	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT \$341,484.00		
	-											
		<u></u>	<u></u>					TOTAL	AMOUNT	\$341,484.00		
\C-361 (I	REV 2-	-92)					······································	·OIIII		FUND OVERRIDE		
·									AC	9301142		

JUN 28 1993

B-282190

JUN 28 1993

Adopted .....

	- Company of the Comp	and the particular and the particular of					
Passed and adopted by the Council of by the following vote:			The second secon	JN 2 & 1993			
Council Members Abbe Wolfsheimer Ron Roberts John Hartley George Stevens Tom Behr Valerie Stallings Judy McCarty Juan Vargas Mayor Susan Golding	Yeas  P	Nays	Not Present	Ineligible			
AUTHENTICATED BY:		SUSAN GOLDING Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.					
(Seal)		City	CHARLES G. AB Clerk of The City of S MAR. C	San Diego, California.			
		Office of the C	City Clerk, San Dieg	o. California			

Resolution Number...... RECEIVED LITCLERYS GFFICE 93 JUN 17 AN II: 27 SAN BEGO, CALIF.